KFA-330D / KFA-330G
■ Features
• KFA-330D/KFA-330G annunciator receives output from the KFA-333 Reflash Unit and issues an alarm for
successively occurring faults.
• With conventional annunciators, after the buzzer stops, an alarm will not be issued even if there is a sec-
ond fault. With the KFA-330D/330G annunciators, the first fault and all subsequent faults are processed in
the same manner. In other words, because these annunciators can process multiple input faults, they are
perfect for large-scale concentrated monitoring.
• Be sure to turn off the power when mounting or dismounting alarm or common unit.
• Use twist pair wires when wiring fault input contacts and operation switches.
• Keep unnecessary switches open.
• For lamp test switches, select a type to which operating voltages are impressed and which covers all currents of
indicator lights.
Reflash Annunciator
6-22
■ Model Designation
■ Product Configuration
KFA-330D and KFA-330G annunciators are comprised of a chassis unit (KFA-34D/G), alarm unit
(KFA-35C D5R or KFA-35CG), and common unit (KFA-36D). 10 alarm units and 1 common unit can
be mounted on a chassis unit. The chassis includes terminal blocks for fault input / visible output and
operation input. One common unit (KFA-36□□) can drive up to 100 alarm units.
KFA330G typeKFA330D type
Model name
KFA - 34D KFA - 34G
Chassis Unit Chassis Unit
Alarm Unit Alarm Unit
Common Unit Common Unit
Dummy Unit Dummy Unit
KFA-330D / KFA-330G Series
Model name
Sequence No.
Basic type
Without first-out function
KFA - 35       C           D5R
Operating voltage
6: 24V DC
7: 48V DC
8: 100/110V DC
9: 125V DC
KFA - 35 C G
Sequence No.
Basic type
Without first-out function
Operating voltage
6: 24V DC
7: 48V DC
8: 100/110V DC
9: 125V DC
Operating voltage
6: 24V DC
7: 48V DC
8: 100/110V DC
9: 125V DC
Model name
KFA - 36D KFA - 36D
Model name
Operating voltage
6: 24V DC
7: 48V DC
8: 100/110V DC
9: 125V DC
Model name
KFA - 35D
Model name
KFA - 35D
6-23
M  is entered only
when reset memory
is provided.
B is entered for b
contacts input only.
■ Specifications
KFA-330D, KFA-330G System
Chassis Unit KFA-34D, KFA-34G
Insulation Resistance 50MΩ or more between live parts and ground by 500V DC meghommeter
Withstand Voltage 2000V AC for 1 minute between live parts and ground
Alarm Unit KFA-35C  D, KFA-35C  G
Common Unit KFA-36D
Model KFA-36 D6 KFA-36 D7 KFA-36 D8 KFA-36 D9
Power Consumption
(excluding audible output)
0.2W max. 0.5W max. 0.9W max.  1.1W max.
Audible Output 250mA (open collector) Buzzer and Bell
Lamp Flicker Cycle 0.7 sec ±10%